5400LN Series
ANSI/BHMA Grade 1 Certified
Cylindrical Lever Locks
5400LN Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Lever Locks2
Table of Contents
Copyright © 2002-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights  eserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.

SPECIFICATIONS
5400LN Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Lever Locks4
How To Order
Copyright © 2002-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights  eserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Trim Design Function Option Hand Latch Strike Cylinder
Door
Thickness
Keying Finish
AU = Augusta
MO = Monroe
PB = Pacific
Beach
5401LN
5402LN
5403LN
5404LN
5405LN
5406LN
5407LN
5408LN
5409LN
5417LN
5418LN
5421LN
5422LN
5425LN
5428LN
5429LN
5430LN
5439LN
455LN
455LN-D
See pages 7-9 for more details.
REX - See
page 10
TD - See
note below
Specify
RH
LH
See page
14 for
options.
497 ANSI
strike
standard,
see page
15 for
additional
options.
1802
6-pin
cylinder
standard,
see pages
12-13 for
additional
options.
1-3/4"
standard,
see page
17 for more
information.
See page

SFIC A600 A600 K600 K600 N/A N/A
Refer to Yale® KeyMark® and/or Cylinders and Keys Catalog sections for all details and
how to order examples.
1802
1210
YALE® KEYMARK®
For those applications requiring protected key control, Yale® KeyMark® cylinders guard against
unauthorized key duplication.  The Yale KeyMark Security Leg® keyway feature increases
resistance against picking and impressioning and can easily retrofit into existing systems.  For
further details and availability, refer to the separate Yale KeyMark catalog.
Illustration
Yale® Commercial Solutions 13
Cylinders
Copyright © 2002-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights  eserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
107S SCHLAGE® CYLINDER ADAPTER KIT
Used to modify Schlage cylinder for fit in the 5400LN.
P/N 14-5407-0300-048
OTHER MANUFACTURER KEYWAY CYLINDERS
LEVERS ACCEPTING SFIC AND OTHER MANUFACTURERS' LARGE FORMAT
INTERCHANGEABLE CORES
*Medeco®, ASSA® option available only with AU lever. (Note: For Medeco 32 series cores.)
LFIC = Large Format Interchangeable Core
SFIC = Small Format Interchangeable Core
*3804 cylinders require the 107S cylinder adapter kit to fit the 5400LN locksets.  These cylinders are not ANSI/BHMA certified.
Illustration Description Model Number Number of Pins
Best® Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed random,
master keyed or uncombinated. Specify keyway
A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, L or M.
A600 6 or 7
Corbin Russwin “L4”, Corbin “60”, Russwin “D1”,
Sargent® “LA” or Schlage® “E” Keyway.  Specify
keyway.  Available keyed random.
3804* 6
Schlage® “C” Keyway.
Available 0-bitted or
keyed random.
2802 6
Illustration Description Prefix Number of Pins
SFIC (Accepts all Small Format
Interchangeable Cores)
B
(i.e. B-AU, B-MO, B-PB)
6 or 7
Medeco®, ASSA® (LFIC)
M*
(i.e. M-AU)
6
Schlage® (LFIC)
SI
(i.e. SI-AU, SI-PB, SI-MO)
6
5400LN Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Lever Locks14
Latchbolts
Copyright © 2002-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights  eserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Model No. Front Backset Throw
Front
Width
Latch
Diameter
693 Beveled
2-3/4"
(70mm)
1/2"
(13mm)
1-1/8"
(29mm)
1"
(25mm)
F693 Flat